He's getting one-eighth. 

Q: Yeah, is that less than what the starting officer got? 

A: Percentage wise it is, dollar wise it's the same. 

Q: Okay, so it could go either way what's considered an equal raise across the board, 
right? 

A: No. They said Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred and Forty (13,340.00) equal pay 
raise. 

Q: Who said that? 

A: What was approved by the council which was presented to the council and 
recommended by the police chief."i 

Had the City adopted a one time equal "Percentage" raise to all full-time officers of Abbeville